6/28/24, 9:13 PM Gmail - Danish "Health Authority" Sundhedsstyrelsen has no scientific evidence showing "HPV" even exists

M Gma || Christine, an unincorporated woman <cmssyc@gmail.com>

Danish "Health Authority” Sundhedsstyrelsen has no scientific evidence showing
"HPV" even exists

Christine, an unincorporated woman <cmssyc@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 28, 2024 at 8:05 PM
To: Mollie Tomlinson <mollie.tomlinson@courts.im>, alfred.cannan@gov.im, 7054003@sims-communications.co.uk, Chris Coole
<chris.coole@sch.im>, Walter <Walter.Wannenburgh@attgen.gov.im>, dhsc@foi.gov.im, an Kermode <mail@ik.im>, Andrew
Baker <andrewgarriebaker@gmail.com>, Nigel Taylor <nigeltaylor@aol.com>, Doug Stewart <dougmanx@gmail.com>, Eric Anglin
<eric@unity.legal>, Darren Taubitz <darren@advocates.co.im>, Miles Benham <milesbenham@mannbenham.com>, Andrew Lee
<andrew.lee@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Ben Davies <ben.davies@iom.pnn.police.uk>, DanielJoyce <daniel.joyce@iom.pnn.police.uk>,
Joshua Dixon <joshua.dixon@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Matt Davison <matthew.davison@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Michelle McKillop
<michelle.mckillop@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Rebecca Cowin <rebecca.cowin@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Rebekkah Ringham
<rebekkah.ringham@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Richard Cubbon <richard.cubbon@iom.pnn.police.uk>, rob.callister@gov.im,
bishop@sodorandman.im, archdeacon@sodorandman.im, "Eddie Teare MHK (ex Ayre)" <weteare@manx.net>,
andrew.pollard@paediatrics.ox.ac.uk, Phil Gawne <philliebeg@gmail.com>, Gavin.Callow@iom.police.uk, amy.beckett@gov.im,
Tim Crookall <tim.crookall@gov.im>, Kate Lord-Brennan <kate.lord-brennan@gov.im>, Clare Barber <clare.barber@gov.im>, Mark
Newey <mark.newey@iom.pnn.police.uk>, Jane Poole-Wilson <jane.poole-wilson@gov.im>, Tanya August-Hanson
<tanya.august-hansonmlc@gov.im>, andywint@manxradio.com, AlexBrindley <alexbrindley@manxradio.com>, Stephen
<Stephen.Gadman@iom.police.uk>, Courtenay <Courtenay@manx.net>, Darren.Gorry@iom.police.uk, Premier of Ontario
|Premiére ministre de I'Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>, Martin - Councillor
<martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>, Rowena - Councillor <rowena.santos@brampton.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Peterborough-Court-
Docs (MAG)" <Peterborough.Court.docs@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Peterborough-OCJ-Court (MAG)"
<Peterborough.OCJ.Courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Peterborough (MAG)"
<Peterborough.ocj.criminal.trialcoordinator@ontario.ca>, "Wilson, Niki (MAG)" <niki.wilson@ontario.ca>, "Murray, Paul T. (MAG)"
<Paul.T.Murray@ontario.ca>, sara.j.macdonald@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Peterborough (MAG)"
<VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca>, Peterborough.Crowns@ontario.ca, joleen.hiland@ontario.ca,
attorneygeneral@ontario.ca, info@parl.gc.ca, Garnett.Genuis@parl.gc.ca, Office of the Premier <premier@gov.ab.ca>,
justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca, marc.gold@sen.parl.gc.ca, Doug <doug.fordco@pc.ola.org>, Alain.Rayes@parl.gc.ca,
adam.chambers@parl.gc.ca, Ahmed.Hussen@parl.gc.ca, Alex.Ruff@parl.gc.ca, Alain.Therrien@parl.gc.ca, BABrady-
CO@ola.org, Bardish.Chagger@parl.gc.ca, ben.lobb@parl.gc.ca, Bernard.Genereux@parl.gc.ca, blake.richards@parl.gc.ca,
dave.smithco@pc.ola.org, Daisy <daisy.wai@pc.ola.org>, Elisabeth.Briere@parl.gc.ca, earl.dreeshen@parl.gc.ca,
effie.triantafilopoulos@pc.ola.org, Ed Fast <ed.fast@parl.gc.ca>, Elizabeth.May@parl.gc.ca, Filomena.Tassi@parl.gc.ca,
Francesco.Sorbara@parl.gc.ca, Francis.Drouin@parl.gc.ca, francis.scarpaleggia@parl.gc.ca, Gabriel.Ste-Marie@parl.gc.ca,
GBourgouin-QP@ndp.on.ca, Gary.Anand@parl.gc.ca, Gary.Vidal@parl.gc.ca, Han.Dong@parl.gc.ca, Harjit.Sajjan@parl.gc.ca,
Hardeep.Grewal@pc.ola.org, heath.macdonald@parl.gc.ca, Igra.Khalid@parl.gc.ca, kerry-lynne.findlay@parl.gc.ca,
Kamal.Khera@parl.gc.ca, larry.brock@parl.gc.ca, Larry.Maguire@parl.gc.ca, Laura.smith@pc.ola.org,
natalia.kusendova@pc.ola.org, Natalie.Pierre@pc.ola.org, Neil.Lumsden@pc.ola.org, nathalie.sinclair-desgagne@parl.gc.ca,
Nathaniel.Erskine-Smith@parl.gc.ca, Omar.Alghabra@parl.gc.ca, rachael.thomas@parl.gc.ca, rachel.bendayan@parl.gc.ca,
Randeep.Sarai@parl.gc.ca, Randy.Boissonnault@parl.gc.ca, Rachel.Blaney@parl.gc.ca, Stephen <stephen.lecce@pc.ola.org>,
Salma.Zahid@parl.gc.ca, sam.oosterhoff@pc.ola.org, sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org, Sameer.Zuberi@parl.gc.ca, tabunsp-
gp@ndp.on.ca, Tako.VanPopta@parl.gc.ca, tips@rebelnews.com, Teresa <tarmstrong-qp@ndp.on.ca>,
Taylor.Bachrach@parl.gc.ca, valerie.bradford@parl.gc.ca, Vance.Badawey@parl.gc.ca, Vic+Fedeli+ <vic.fedeli@pc.ola.org>,
Warren.Steinley@parl.gc.ca, WGate-QP@ndp.on.ca, Will <will.bouma@pc.ola.org>, WandaThomas.Bernard@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Xavier.Barsalou-Duval@parl.gc.ca, Yves.Robillard@parl.gc.ca, yaara.saks@parl.gc.ca, yvan.baker@parl.gc.ca,
YuenPau.Woo@sen.parl.gc.ca, yves-francois.blanchet@parl.gc.ca, 22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca,
21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca, tblackwell@postmedia.com, doug.murphy@corusent.com, troy.reeb@corusent.com,
dwalmsley@globeandmail.com, sarah.fulford@stjoseph.com, amowens@thestar.ca, rroberts@postmedia.com,
adonnelly@postmedia.com, catherine.tait@cbc.ca, barbara.williams@cbc.ca, jfrketich@thespec.com, codi.wilson@bellmedia.ca,
MPP London West <Psattler-gp@ndp.on.ca>, Terence Devin <TKernaghan-QP@ndp.on.ca>, Doug <doug.downey@pc.ola.org>,
arielle.kayabaga@parl.gc.ca, Peter.Fragiskatos@parl.gc.ca, Mark.Holland@parl.gc.ca, Lindsay.Mathyssen@parl.gc.ca,
JagmeetSingh <Jagmeet.Singh@parl.gc.ca>, pierre.poilievre@parl.gc.ca, David.Lametti@parl.gc.ca, Anita.Anand@parl.gc.ca,
pamela.wallin@sen.parl.gc.ca, Jean-Yves.Duclos@parl.gc.ca, ombud@cbc.ca, neilszts@mcmaster.ca, Bonnie
<bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>, James.Robinson@attgen.gov.im, greg.brooks@mail.house.gov,
alex.igleheart@mail.house.gov, barbara.boland@mail.house.gov, alex.bolton@mail.house.gov, kevin.rodgers@mail.house.gov,
dawn.clarity@mail.house.gov, Laurie.Windsor@mail.house.gov, tyler.menzler@mail.house.gov,
marycollins.atkinson@mail.house.gov, rachel.harris@mail.house.gov, Annie.Clark@mail.house.gov, andrea.hitt@mail.house.gov,
abby.mchan@mail.house.gov, Nader.Nassiri@mail.house.gov, dante.cutrona@mail.house.gov, matt.tucker@mail.house.gov,
ben.mullany@mail.house.gov, MTGPress@mail.house.gov, mtgcorrespondence@mail.house.gov, nick.dyer@mail.house.gov,
ronny.jackson@mail.house.gov, thomas.carufel@mail.house.gov, bryan.brody@mail.house.gov, philip.singleton@mail.house.gov,
julie.singleton@mail.house.gov, lizzie.orr@mail.house.gov, lauren.pelley@cbc.ca, dtletters@telegraph.co.uk,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-6776849921039037969&simpl=msg-a:r-6776849921039... 1/5



6/28/24, 9:13 PM Gmail - Danish "Health Authority" Sundhedsstyrelsen has no scientific evidence showing "HPV" even exists

letters@dailymail.co.uk, expressletters@express.co.uk, letters.editor@ft.com, letters@thetimes.co.uk, letters@independent.co.uk,
mailbox@mirror.co.uk, guardian.letters@theguardian.com, attgen@gov.im

Notice to agent is notice to principal; notice to principal is notice to agent

In April | published a failed freedom of information response from Denmark showing that the “experts” at Statens Serum
Institut have no scientific evidence showing that "HPV" exists let alone causes cancer.

An earlier newsletter featured the same failure from Denmark’s Hvidovre Hospital and resident test-pusher / “virus”

story-teller Jesper Bonde.

It also included a video - the “Disruption Corona Press Conference Denmark Sept 29th 2020” wherein people who fancy
themselves “health authorities” were confronted by journalist Kristofer Krarup with their own official “SARS-COV-
2” confessions/failures regarding the imaginary “SARS-CoV-2".

Hotline +45 7020 0233

OLIT/g

J - -
¢ Ty, REREN

. ot |
e —(‘-‘

That newsletter also linked to the “experts™ earlier confessions of having no record of any alleged “virus” for which they
recommend childhood quackcines having been found in and purified from any sick person, by anyone, anywhere...

even though purification is an essential preliminary step in scientifically testing a “virus” hypothesis.

Sundhedsstyrelsen “experts” have no valid evidence to back up
claims/products/offers

Now let’s have a look at the 3rd official response that Ruth Thorresen obtained from Danish “experts”.

On July 26, 2023 Ruth sent a request to the so-called Danish Health Authority, Sundhedsstyrelsen, under the Danish Act on

Public Access to Public Administration for full access to (emphasis is mine; see pgs 7-8):

1. All studies and/or reports in the custody of or administered by the Danish Health Authority, Statens
Serum Institut (Danish sector research institute), hospitals, universities, and/or any other entity worldwide that
describe and scientifically prove the isolation and purification (via maceration, filtration and use of
ultracentrifugation; commonly referred to as "isolation") of "HPV" i.e. "Human Papillomavirus” directly from a
sample taken from a sick patient, where the sample material has not first been mixed with other genetic
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material (such as monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, HEK-293, HUH7, etc.)...
2. All studies and/or reports in the custody of or administered by the Danish Health Authority... that
scientifically prove that HPV causes cervical cancer.

Ruth also requested citations for any such studies that are already publicly available.

On July 31, 2023 Eva Marie Blichfeldt-Moltke responded and confessed (pgs 9/10) on behalf of “the authority” that
(emphasis is mine):

“The Danish Health and Medicines Authority is unable to send you files that match your request because the
Danish Health and Medicines Authority does not have the type of material you are looking for.”

Sundhedsstyrelsen agent obfuscates

Eva Marie couldn’t leave such a confession hanging in the air and so she continued by vaguely and unhelpfully citing lists of
dozens and dozens of studies unrelated to the request:

“In your email, you mention the Danish Health Authority's recommendations for cervical cancer screening. In this
publication, you will also find a reference list that shows which studies are, among others, used to develop the
recommendations. In addition, a number of studies on HPV have been included in the preparation of the Danish
Health and Medicines Authority's medical technology assessment of HPV vaccination for boys, which are
listed in the reference list of the publication.”

(The screening propaganda referenced by Eva Marie is here.)
And then Eva Marie rambled on irrelevantly (my emphasis):

“The Danish Health and Medicines Authority can inform that human papillomavirus (HPV) and

the association between HPV and cervical cancer (as well as various other rare cancer types) have been
described by, among others, World Health Organization (WHQ), the European Center for Disease Prevention
and Disease Control (ECDC) and Statens Serum Institut (SSI) as well as many other countries' health
authorities.

The WHO and ECDC websites provide a range of information and publications on the incidence and
prevalence of HPV worldwide. See for example

- Human Papillomavirus (HPV) (who.int)

- Human papillomavirus (europa.eu)

- Human Papillomavirus (HPV) infection (ssi.dk)
- Cervical cancer (who.int)

Regarding the studies you are interested in, | have to refer you to various scientific journals. Please note that in
some cases you may have to pay to read the articles, while others will be freely available on the internet. The
Danish Health and Medicines Authority is not in a position to provide specifics for these studies, as the
number of studies on HPV is very large and available on several different platforms.”

To which Ruth responded (pg 11):

“...I am not presented with relevant scientific evidence that supports the use of the test in question and on which
I can base my informed consent... | must conclude that the HPV home test and the claim that HPV causes
cervical cancer are obviously not based on a solid scientific foundation...”
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Eva Maria wrote back with unsubstantiated claims of “scientific evidence” and an admission that “the Danish Health Authority”
relies on recommendations from globalists and advice from “leading experts”. Her vague, unhelpful response is on page 12.

More information on the deadly “HPV” hoax

Mike Stone’s viroLIEgy.com, Dr Sam Bailey’s HPV, Pointless Tests and Toxic Shots, Amandha Volimer’'s HPV - The Virus
that Wasn't and Joan Shenton’s Sacrificial Virgins: The Dangers of the HPV Vaccine are good places to start.

More recommended reading/viewing

The Magic Trick - Mike Stone, viroLIEgy

“...there is a trick that is regularly utilized in order to create the illusion that the introduction of a vaccine was the reason for any
decrease and eventual disappearance of a specific disease and its associated “virus.” This trick is the reclassification and
rebranding of the exact same symptoms of disease into many other separate and new diseases”

Pierre Chaillot: “I’'m coming out ‘no virus’...” - interview with Dr Sam Bailey

Not even a small ghost - Dr Mike Yeadon
No weak engineered ghost. No dangerous natural ghost. No ghost. Just very real assaults.

Cytopathic Effects in Uninoculated Cultures - Aldhissla

| await Michael Palmer’s promised response to my recent email and note that he deleted the comments that | left under his
latest yes-virus article. | wonder how many other comments from no-virus people he has deleted.

Official Confessions/Evidence Showing that Virology is Pseudoscience

Freedom of Information Responses reveal that health/science institutions around the world (223 and counting!) have
no record of SARS-COV-2 (the alleged convid virus) isolation/purification, anywhere, ever:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-
isolation-purification/

Excel file listing 223 institutions:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Institution-list-for-website.xIsx

FOI responses re other imaginary viruses (HIV, avian influenza, HPV, Influenza, Measles, etc., etc., etc.):
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-have-no-record-of-any-virus-having-been-isolated-
purified-virology-isnt-a-science/

FOls re secretive and unscientifically "mock infected" cells (aka invalid controls) and fabricated "virus genomes":
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/do-virologists-perform-valid-control-experiments-is-virology-a-science/

3000+ pages of "virus" FOls in 8 compilation pdfs, and my notarized declarations re the anti-scientific nature of virology:
https://tinyurl.com/IsolationFOls

Failed freedom of Information responses re contagion:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-responses-re-contagion/
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6/28/24, 9:13 PM Gmail - Danish "Health Authority" Sundhedsstyrelsen has no scientific evidence showing "HPV" even exists
Do health and science institutions have studies proving that bacteria CAUSE disease?
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/do-health-authorities-have-studies-proving-that-bacteria-cause-disease-lets-find-out-via-
freedom-of-information/

Because "they" (HIV, influenza virus, HPV, measles virus, etc., etc., etc.) have never been shown to exist, clearly don't
exist and virology isn't a science.

For truth, freedom and sanity,
Christine
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